
UNVERSTT OF DEL 

icá i./Ref. No. SRCASw.J.2sS Noc 

1 

3 

B.Sc(H) Microbiology 

SHAHEED RAJGURU COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES FOR WOMEN 

(feot fazfaurc) 

ai 110096 

S.N Name of Program 

4 

5 

GHT4 : 22623503, 22623505 

qHI4/RT : 22623504 

The merit list of applicants in the programs shortlisted in mop-up round based on vacant 

seats is given below. 

7. 

9 

the 
Candidat 

e 

Second Merit List MOP-UP Admission round 2023-24 

Fareha 

Anushka 

Bhardwaj 

Shaiqua 
Fahim 
Amisha 
Aadrashi 

Keshu 

Priya 

B.Sc(H) Physics 

6. Khushi 

B. Sc. (H) 
Microbiol 

Ravina 

Ogy 
B. Sc. (H) 
Microbiol 

ogy 
B. Sc. (H) 
Microbiol 

ogy 
B. Sc. (H) 
Microbiol 

Ogy 
B.Sc. (H) 
Microbiol 

B.Sc.(H) 
Kumari Physics 

B.Sc.(H) 
Physics 

8 Rashmi B.Sc.(H) 
Srivastav 

Notice 

Physics 

Ayushi B.Sc.(H) 

CUET 

Registration 
Number 

233510127855 

233510112930 

233510476204 

233510055 127 

233510465369 

233510008959 

2335102 13748 

233511677958 

(UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) 

Vasundhara Enclave (Adjoining Chilla Sports Complex) 
Delhi-110096 

Phone(s): 22623503, 22623505 
Phone/Fax: 22623504 

Physics 233510391818 

CUET 
Score 

264.766 
6272 

262.079 
4306 

253.820 
8003 

222.977 
8354 

145.351 
0679 

3293 

Categor 

UR 

102.288 

UR 

UR 

OBC 

114.791 UR 
4085 

EWS 

104.474 UR 

www.rajgurucollege.com 

fRis/Date.. &. lo. 23 

UR 

5251 
92.5031 OBC 
974 

Qualifying 
examinatio 
n marks (if 
applicable 
for merit) 



JMSME 

SERVICES D 

ALE EYE SECII 

10. Anushka B.Sc.(H) 
Bhatia 

11. Suhani 
Kumari Physics 

B.Sc(H) Statistics 

12. Ananya 

Bhargava 
13. Anjali 

Singh 

Physics 
B.Sc(H) 

14. Anshu 
Priya 

B.Sc(H) 
Statistics 

B.Sc(H) 
Statistics 
B.Sc(H) 
Statistics 

15. Kashish BMS 
Kumari 

B.Sc(H) Instrumentation 

16. Shaheen Instrumen 
Bano tation 

233510646652 

233510894883 

Bachelor of Management Studies 

233511489635 

CheckList of Documents 

233510009795 

233511458941 

233510022254 

233510562 158 

212.865 SC 
5498 
344.082 EWS 
2085 

459.287 

7555 

452.932 
5943 

290.176 
8003 

7434 

UR 

Not 

appeare 
d for 

physics 
in 

UR 

279.974 OBC 

CUET 

OBC 
NCL 

176.304 UR 
2238 

NCL 

76% 

Shortlisted candidates in the merit list shall have to report at the college physically 

with original documents on 19h October 2023 and 20h October 2023 during office 

hours (9:00 am to 5:00 pm.) Short listed Candidates have to get the physical verification 
of original documents done (as mentioned in the checklist below) and submit the fees 
by 5:00 pm of 20h October 2023 
All original certificates/documents will be returned to the candidate by the college upon 

completion of physical verification on the same day. Candidates have to submit in the 
college office, two sets of self attested photocopy of all the documents mentioned in the 
checklist below and category certificate ifapplicable along with five passport size self 
attested photographs, 

1. Printout of Admission Form of University of Delhi submitted online. 



2. Printout of CUET(Common University Entrance Test) score card 
3. Class Xth Board Examination Certificate as the evidence ofDOB 
4. Class Xth Marksheet in case CBSE marksheet and Certificates are same. 
5. Class XIlth Certificate 
6. Class XIIth Marksheet 
7. Character Certificate(recent) from the Institution last attended. 
8. SC/ST/OBC-NCL/recent EWS (in the name of candidate issued on or after 

1.4.23) issued by the competent Authority. 
9. Recent OBC-NCL(in the name of the candidate) issues on or after 1.4.2023 

where caste is mentioned in OBC central list issued by http://ncbe.nic.in. 
10. Transfer Certificate from the School /College as well as Migration Certificate 

from Board/University are required from those students who have passed 
Senior Secondary Examination from outside Delhi. 

11. Five passport size self attested photographs 

ConvenÍr Principal 
TÍ Principal 

Shaheed Rajguru Colleg of 
Appl:ed Sciences for Women 

(fa frafaureTA / University of Delhi) 
Vasundhara Enclave, New Delhi - 110096 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

