

## शहीद राजगुरू कॉलेज ऑफ एप्लाईड सांईसेस फॉर वुमैन SHAHEED RAJGURU COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES FOR WOMEN

Vasundhara Enclave (Adjoining Chilla Sports Complex) Delhi-110096

Phone(s): 22623503, 22623505

Phone/Fax: 22623504

दिनांक/Date 18, 10.23

(दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय) वसुंधरा एनक्लेव (चिल्ला स्पोर्ट्स कॉम्पलैक्स के पास) दिल्ली-110096 दूरभाष : 22623503, 22623505 दुरभाष /फैक्स : 22623504

संदर्भ सं /Ref. No. SRCASWI .. 1755 Mother

B Sc(H) Microbiology

## Notice Second Merit List MOP-UP Admission round 2023-24

The merit list of applicants in the programs shortlisted in mop-up round based on vacant seats is given below.

S.N	Name of		CUET	CUET	Categor	Qualifying examinatio
0	the		Registration	Score	У	n marks (if
	Candidat		Number			applicable
	e					for merit)
1.		B. Sc. (H)			UR	
1.		Microbiol		264.766		
	Fareha	ogy	233510127855	6272		
2.		B. Sc. (H)			UR	
	Anushka	Microbiol		262.079		
	Bhardwaj	ogy	233510112930	4306		
3.		B. Sc. (H)			UR	
	Shaiqua	Microbiol		253.820		
	Fahim	ogy	233510476204	8003		
4.	Amisha	B. Sc. (H)		222.055	OBC	
	Aadrashi	Microbiol		222.977		
		ogy	233510055127	8354		
5.		B.Sc. (H)			EWS	
	Keshu	Microbiol		145.351		
	Priya	ogy	233510465369	0679		
B.Sc(	H) Physics					
6.	Khushi	B.Sc.(H)		114.791	UR	
	Kumari	Physics	233510008959	4085		
7.	Ravina	B.Sc.(H)		104.474	UR	
		Physics	233510213748	3293		
8.	Rashmi	B.Sc.(H)			UR	
	Srivastav	Physics		102.288		
	a		233511677958	5251		
9.	Ayushi	B.Sc.(H)		92.5031	OBC	
		Physics	233510391818	974		

10		T 0 (TT)		212.865	SC	
10.	Anushka	B.Sc.(H)			SC	
	Bhatia	Physics	233510646652	5498		
11.	Suhani	B.Sc(H)		344.082	EWS	
	Kumari	Physics	233510894883	2085		
B.Sc(I	H) Statistics					
12.	Ananya	B.Sc(H)	222511400625	459.287	TID	
	Bhargava	Statistics	233511489635	7555	UR	
13.	Anjali	B.Sc(H)	233510009795	452.932	UR	
	Singh	Statistics		5943		
14.	Anshu	B.Sc(H)	233511458941	290.176	OBC-	
	Priya	Statistics	233311430341	8003	NCL	
		agement Stud	dies			
15.	Kashish	BMS	233510022254	279.974	OBC-	
	Kumari			7434	NCL	
	H) Instrume					
16.		Instrumen	233510562158	176.304	UR	76%
	Bano	tation		2238		
				Not		
				appeare		
				d for		
				physics		
				in		
1						
				CUET		

Shortlisted candidates in the merit list shall have to report at the college physically with original documents on 19<sup>th</sup> October 2023 and 20<sup>th</sup> October 2023 during office hours (9:00 am to 5:00 pm.) Short listed Candidates have to get the physical verification of original documents done (as mentioned in the checklist below) and submit the fees by 5:00 pm of 20<sup>th</sup> October 2023.

All original certificates/documents will be returned to the candidate by the college upon completion of physical verification on the same day. Candidates have to submit in the college office, two sets of self attested photocopy of all the documents mentioned in the checklist below and category certificate if applicable along with five passport size self attested photographs.

## CheckList of Documents

1. Printout of Admission Form of University of Delhi submitted online.

Surver Jelle

- 2. Printout of CUET(Common University Entrance Test) score card
- 3. Class Xth Board Examination Certificate as the evidence of DOB
- 4. Class Xth Marksheet in case CBSE marksheet and Certificates are same.
- 5. Class XIIth Certificate
- 6. Class XIIth Marksheet
- 7. Character Certificate(recent) from the Institution last attended.
- 8. SC/ST/OBC-NCL/recent EWS (in the name of candidate issued on or after 1.4.23) issued by the competent Authority.
- 9. Recent OBC-NCL(in the name of the candidate) issues on or after 1.4.2023 where caste is mentioned in OBC central list issued by <a href="http://ncbc.nic.in">http://ncbc.nic.in</a>.
- 10. Transfer Certificate from the School /College as well as Migration Certificate from Board/University are required from those students who have passed Senior Secondary Examination from outside Delhi.

11. Five passport size self attested photographs

Admission Convenor

Principal

प्राचार्य / Principal राहीद राजगुरू कॉलेज ऑफ एप्लाइंड साईसेज फॉर दुमैन Shaheed Rajguru Collego of Applied Sciences for Women (दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय / University of Delhi) वर्षुघरा एनक्लेय, नई दिल्ली — 110 096 Vasundhara Enclave, New Delhi - 110096